
MACLINE SDH 
HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) GEOMEMBRANES 

SURFACE: SMOOTH/SMOOTH 
RAW MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS 

Property Unit Test Method Value 

Sheet density g/cm3 ASTM D-1505 0.940 

Melt index g/10min ASTM D-1238, 
190/2,16 

1.0 

Carbon black 
content (2) 

% ASTM D-4218      2.0 

OIT—standard 
(avg.) 

min ASTM D-3895 100 

OIT—HP 

       (avg.) 

min ASTM D-5885 400 

 

DURABILITY CHARACTERISTICS 

UV Resistance - %retained after 1600 hr 
HP OIT (min. avg.) 

 
% 

GRI-GM-11 
ASTM D-5885 

 
50 
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MACLINE SDH is a high density polyethylene geomembrane (smooth surfaces on both sides) manufactured from 
maximum quality polyethylene resins, that comply with the most rigorous requirements established for their use. 
Geomembrane MACLINE SDH contains not less than 97% of pure polyethylene polymer and a balance not higher 
than 3% of carbon black, antioxidants and thermal stabilizers. The product does not contain plasticizers or fillers 
that could migrate over time. 
Geomembrane MACLINE SDH are manufactured under permanent quality control and comply with national and 
international standards. 

 
 
 

 

GEOMEMBRANE 
PHYSICAL - MECHANICAL PROPERTIES 

MACLINE SDH 

Tested Property Unit Test Method 050 075 100 150 200 250 

Thickness (min. avg.) mm ASTM D-5199 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 

Thickness (min.) mm ASTM D-5199 0.45 0.68 0.90 1.35 1.80 2.25 

Tensile properties (3): 
 Tensile strength at yield 

 
kN/m 

ASTM D-6693  
8 

 
11 

 
15 

 
23 

 
30 

 
38 

 Elongation at yield 
 Tensile strength at break 
 Elongation at break 

% 
kN/m 

% 

 13 
14 
700 

13 
21 
700 

13 
28 
700 

13 
43 
700 

13 
57 
700 

13 
71 
700 

Puncture resistance N ASTM D-4833 176 263 352 530 703 1059 

Tear Resistance (min. avg.) N ASTM D-1004 65 93 125 187 249 374 

Dimensional stability (min. avg.) % ASTM D-1204 +2.0 

 

 
NOTES: 
(1) Correlation table is available for ASTM D-792 and ASTM D-1505. Both methods give the same result. 
(2) Correlation table is available for ASTM D-1603 and ASTM D-4218. Both methods give the same result. 
(3) Values are AVERAGE MINIMUM values. 

 
 
 

For the optimisation and improvement process of the technical characteristics of the products, the producer reserves the factibility to modify standard and 
characteristics at the product without any warning. The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge accurate, but since the circumstances and 
conditions in which it may be used are beyond our control, we do not accept any liability for any loss or damage, however arising, which results directly or indirectly 
from the use of such information nor  do we offer any warranty or immunity against patent infringement 

 
Bureau Veritas Certified Quality System Company 

with SINCERT's and UKAS' s accreditation. 


