MACCAFERRI

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Rev. 08, Date 08.11.2023

MACLINE SDH HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) GEOMEMBRANES

MACLINE SDH is a high density polyethylene geomembrane (smooth surfaces on both sides) manufactured from maximum quality polyethylene resins, that comply with the most rigorous requirements established for their use.

Geomembrane **MACLINE SDH** contains not less than 97% of pure polyethylene polymer and a balance not higher than 3% of carbon black, antioxidants and thermal stabilizers. The product does not contain plasticizers or fillers that could migrate over time.

Geomembrane **MACLINE SDH** are manufactured under permanent quality control and comply with national and international standards.

SURFACE: SMOOTH/SMOOTH RAW MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS					
Property	Unit	Test Method	Value		
Sheet density	g/cm ³	ASTM D-1505	0.940		
Melt index	g/10min	ASTM D-1238, 190/2,16	1.0		
Carbon black content (2)	%	ASTM D-4218	2.0		
OIT—standard (avg.)	min	ASTM D-3895	100		
OIT—HP (avg.)	min	ASTM D-5885	400		

	DURABILITY	CHARACTERISTICS
--	------------	-----------------

UV Resistance - %retained after 1600 hr HP OIT (min. avg.)	%	GRI-GM-11 ASTM D-5885	50

GEOMEMBRANE PHYSICAL - MECHANICAL PROPERTIES		MACLINE SDH						
Tested Property	Unit	Test Method	050	075	100	150	200	250
Thickness (min. avg.)	mm	ASTM D-5199	0.50	0.75	1.00	1.50	2.00	2.50
Thickness (min.)	mm	ASTM D-5199	0.45	0.68	0.90	1.35	1.80	2.25
Tensile properties (3):• Tensile strength at yield• Elongation at yield• Tensile strength at break• Elongation at break	kN/m % kN/m %	ASTM D-6693	8 13 14 700	11 13 21 700	15 13 28 700	23 13 43 700	30 13 57 700	38 13 71 700
Puncture resistance	N	ASTM D-4833	176	263	352	530	703	1059
Tear Resistance (min. avg.)	N	ASTM D-1004	65	93	125	187	249	374
Dimensional stability (min. avg.)	%	ASTM D-1204	<u>+</u> 2.0					

NOTES:

(1) Correlation table is available for ASTM D-792 and ASTM D-1505. Both methods give the same result.

(2) Correlation table is available for ASTM D-1603 and ASTM D-4218. Both methods give the same result.

(3) Values are AVERAGE MINIMUM values.

For the optimisation and improvement process of the technical characteristics of the products, the producer reserves the factibility to modify standard and characteristics at the product without any warning. The information contained herein is to the best of our knowledge accurate, but since the circumstances and conditions in which it may be used are beyond our control, we do not accept any liability for any loss or damage, however arising, which results directly or indirectly from the use of such information nor do we offer any warranty or immunity against patent infringement

E: info.ph@maccaferri.com www.maccaferri.com/ph